

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No.6732/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated
that review petition filed by it before the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad
High Court is pending since 7th September, 2006. As the matter is pending
for the last ten months, we hope and trust that the High Court shall dispose
of the review petition within a period of four weeks from the date of
receipt/production of copy of this order.

List the petition after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master