

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No.6732/1986  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.22878 of 2007

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It has been stated that review petition has already  
disposed of against which Special Leave Petition (C)  
No.22878 of 2007, has been already filed.

Place these petitions under the heading "Fresh  
Matters" after four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]      [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.      Court Master