

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No. 6732/1986
(M/B) of The HIGH COURT OF U.P.ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22878 of 2007

(With prayer for deletion of the name of petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on
the prayer for interim relief.

It is submitted by learned senior counsel for the
petitioners that the petitioner No.2 K.R. Rungta has expired
and, therefore, his name may be deleted from the array of
parties. I.A. 1 is allowed. Memo of parties be amended

accordingly in both the petitions.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master