

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20946/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2006 in WP No. 6732/1986  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P.ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22878 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
   Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call,            none is present on behalf  
of Union of India.

Leave granted.

Appellants            are    granted    liberty            to    move    the    stay  
application.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master