

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2-3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3890 OF 2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions/modification and stay)

With

I.A. Nos. 2-3 in CA no. 3891 of 2010

[for directions/modification and stay)

Date: 13/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv. for

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 in C.A. Nos. 3890 and 3891 of 2010.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

We do not find any merit in I.A. Nos. 2 which are, accordingly, dismissed.

Hearing of appeals is expedited.

I.A. Nos. 3 in C.A. Nos. 3890 and 3891 of 2010:

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 3 in both the appeals.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master