

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3890 OF 2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( for stay and office report )

with

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 3891 of 2010

(For stay and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. D.L.Chidanandan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

Let the appellant deposit 50% of the amount demanded in the Registry and furnish bank guarantee for the remaining amount. The amount, if so deposited, shall be invested in fixed deposit in a nationalised bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

I.A. No. 3 is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master