

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks one week
time for filing the confirmation of bank guarantee
letter.

Post after two weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.04.22
13:49:48 IST
Reason: