

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default

Date : 27/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of learned
counsel for the appellant submits that counsel for
the appellant is not well.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

- Appearance slip not given by learned counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellant.