

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(RENEWAL OF BANK GUARANTEE)

Date : 12-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Babita,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Deepak Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The executant of the Bank Guarantee is not present. Id.counsel for the appellant seeks and is given four weeks time to produce the Bank Officers of the State Bank of India.

List the matter again on 25.04.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB