

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RENEWAL OF BANK GUARANTEE)

Date : 25-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Babita Sant,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amit Kumar Saha, Dy. Manager, State Bank of India, is present. I.D. proof with authorization letter of the Bank has been kept in the record. He informed that one executant of the Bank Guarantee has been transferred and one of them has been assigned other work. The executed Bank Guarantee No. 0750211BG0000204 dated 08.02.2018 has been confirmed by him to be executed by State Bank of India. Accordingly, Bank Guarantee is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar