

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For Bank Guarantee.)

Date : 07-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Babita Sant,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chandan Biswas, Deputy Manager, State Bank of India, Commercial Branch, 24 Park Street, Kolkata-700016 is present. His ID proof and authorization letter of the Bank has been taken on record. He confirms the genuineness of the issuance of extended Bank Guarantee bearing No.0750211BG0000204 dated 31.01.2019 amounting to Rs. 41,58,035/- (Rupees Forty One Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand and Thirty Five only), valid up to 20.02.2020. The extended bank guarantee is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in a safe custody.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB