

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title)

WITH C.A. No. 3891/2010 (III-A)
(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 90239/2017)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matters on 11.04.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR