

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90234/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

WITH

C.A. No. 3891/2010 (III-A)

(and FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 90239/2017 IA No.
90239/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 10-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh, Aadv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of January, 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER