

ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3890/2010

M/S OUDH SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR AND HON. R. SUBHASH
REDDY, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 3891/2010 (III-A)

Date : 07-02-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.]
Mr. Chakitan V.S. Papta, Adv.
Mr. R.B., Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.Subhash Reddy pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar and His Lordship.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the appeals are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Reportable judgment is placed on the file)